To guarantee prompt payment of moneys due to a contractor or his or her subcontractors and to all 

persons furnishing labor and materials to the contractor or his or her subcontractors in the prosecution of 

any construction, reconstruction, renovation or alteration of the Licensed Premises with an estimated cost 

exceeding two hundred fifty thousand dollars ($250,000), the concessionaire shall be required to post a 

payment bond or other form of undertaking in the amount of either one hundred percent (100%) of the 

total cost of such construction, reconstruction, renovation or alteration in a form acceptable to Parks